
 
 
 
 
 

 

ELEMENTS 

Fibre 

Cable 

Operation Temperature 

 

 
 
 

 

Cable Management Boots 
 

Flex-angled boot LC cable assemblies  are designed to help 

improve cable management. 

The flex-angled boot can produce a smaller bend radius than a 

standard boot allowing easier cable management. 

The flex-angled boot can be placed and positioned to the installers 

preference allowing easier management of fibre. 

 
Short Boot for LC assemblies  help provide cable management by 

reducing the size of the boot against standard LC boots. 

LC Short Boots provide around 40% less protrusion from the back 

of our adapter than standard LC Boots. 
 
 
 

Features and Benefits 
 

 
•  

 
Flex angled boots that can be positioned to installers preference 

 
•  

 
LC Short Boots are 30% shorter than standard boots which provides a 

•  OS1/OS2, OM2, OM3, OM4 fibre grades  better bend raidus. 

•  LC Duplex  and Simplex  Connector Compatible •  UK Factory terminated and tested 

•  Compatible with standard LC products •  SC Flex Angled Boot version available 

•  High performance for cable management   

 

Application 
•         Private  Networks 

 

•        Data Centres 

•        High Density Applications Storage 
 

•         Interconnecting
 

 

Specification 
 

 
CHARACTERISTIC 

 

Single-mode / Multi-mode 
 

Duplex / SImplex Cable MAX OD: 3mm (LSZH) Colour; Yellow, Aqua 
 

-40 ~ +85⁰C 
 

 
 

Connector Performance 
 

 
CONNECTOR MATING IL AVERAGE IL MAX RETURN LOSS 

LC (MM) 0.25dB 0.5dB 30dB 

LC (SM) 0.15dB 0.3dB 50dB 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


